10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 3:06-cv-01905-JSW  Document 35

David M. Zeff (S.B. #63289)
Law Offices of David M. Zeff
1388 Sutter St., Suite 820
San Francisco, CA 94109
Telephone: (415) 923-1380
Facsimile: (415) 923-1382
ZeffLawl@aol.com

Attorneys for Defendant
Kevin Russell

Filed 05/18/2006 Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
ROBERT JACOBSEN, ) Case No. C 06 1905 JSW
Plaintiff, g
) [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING
VS. ) INITIAL ADR AND FRCP 26 DATES
MATTHEW KATZER, KAMIND g
ASSOCIATES, INC., and KEVIN )
RUSSELL, )
Defendants. g
)

13, 2006:

and to “file Joint ADR Certification:”

motion.

Defendants Matthew Katzer, Kamind Associates, Inc. and Kevin Russell have
jointly made an administrative motion to continue the following dates set in the Court’s

“Order Setting Initial Case Management Conference and ADR Deadlines” filed March

June 27, 2006: Last day for counsel to "meet and confer re initial disclosures,"

July 11, 2006: Last day to complete initial Rule 26(f) disclosures, state

objections, and file/serve Rule 26(f) Report.
Plaintiff Robert Jacobsen [did\did not] timely file opposition to said administrative
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AND FRCP 26 DATES

ORDER CONTINUING INITIAL ADR

Law Offices of David M. Zeff’
1388 Sutter St., Suite 820
San Francisco, CA 94109
Tel: 415 923 1380
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Having reviewed the motion and evidence submitted by the parties, and for good
cause shown, the motion is GRANTED, and the following new dates are set for said
events:

[ Date ] Lastday for counsel to meet and confer re initial disclosures, and

to file Joint ADR Certification.
[ Date ] Lastday to complete initial Rule 26(f) disclosures, state

objections, and file/serve Rule 26(f) Report.

/1]
Dated:

Hon. Jeffrey S. White
District Court Judge
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